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Liedekerke, Tuesday 30 June 2020 

 
Topic: end of school year - info school year 20-21 
 
Dear parent(s) 
 
It's unbelievable, but the school year is over! We look back with a mixed feeling on the last months of this school 
year where the corona crisis has had a big impact on our way of living and thinking. 
 
Over the past period, the school team has tried to guide and support all children as well as possible. At the same 
time, we offered the maximum amount of education for the remaining teaching weeks. We are therefore happy 
that we have experienced many wonderful moments together and have been able to end the school year 
somewhat 'normally'. 
 
We would also like to thank you as parents for your trust, commitment and patience during the past period. Once 
again it has become clear that education is a 'COUNTRY story' 
between parents, pupils and the school. 
 
Finally, all that remains is to wish you a pleasant summer holiday.  
Enjoy it to the fullest! 
 
Kind regards 
 
The school team 
 GO! Primary school The Bee 

 
 

Open class day school year 20-21 - Friday 28/08/2020 
 

Make a note of Friday 28/08/2020 in your agenda. This day we organize an open class day in collaboration with 
parents' committee 'De Bij'. During this day you as a parent will get more information about the classroom 
activities and the material that is used, you will already receive a book package and there is also the opportunity 
to have an informal chat with other parents and the teachers over a drink. 
 
There are 2 times provided so that parents who do not have the possibility to come during the day can still be 
present. In addition, there will also be digital registrations with a maximum number. In this way we will limit the 
gathering of large groups of people and - given the corona measures - we can better guarantee the social 
distancing of 1.5 meters. 
 
Specifically:  
- Opening time 1: 14h - 16h 
- Opening time 2: 17h - 19h 

 
You will receive the registration link in the week of 17-21 August via the known channels (SMS, website, 
Facebook, Smartschool). 

 

Useful information 

Subscribe to DeepL Pro to edit this document. 
Visit www.DeepL.com/Pro for more information. 
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- The school remains accessible until Tuesday 07/07/20 - 12h. After that we will close the doors for a while. 

We open again from Monday 17/08/20. 
 

- Class distribution: pupils who have passed are moved on to the same year next school year (e.g. pupils who 
are now in L1A are moved on to L2A). If the student still changes classes, this was discussed with the 
parent(s) involved. For the transition from K1A-B-C to K2A or K2B a nice division was made. 

 
- Parents who have made use of the shelter in the past period will receive a statement of account about this 

at the beginning of July. May we ask you to pay this without delay. 
 

- Corona crisis: you probably heard in the media last week that a plan (with colour codes) has been drawn up 
for the education sector with which we can prepare and organise ourselves for different scenarios next 
school year. At the moment, this information is still being refined. At the beginning of next school year (end 
of August) you will receive a school plan from us containing the measures per pandemic level. 

 

Important dates school year 20-21 
 

Open class day-Friday  28/08/20 
1st school day - Tuesday  01/09/20 
Info session 1 Smartschool Monday  14/09/20 
Info session 2 Smartschool Thursday  17/09/20 
Day off  5/10/20 
Day off/Ped. study day-wednesday  21/10/20 
School photographer individual photos Monday  26/10/20 
Parental contact 1 KL + LA Thursday  29/10/20 
Autumn holiday Monday  02/11/20 to Friday 06/11/20 
Armistice Wednesday  11/11/20 
Winterhappening-Friday  11/12/20 
Christmas holiday Monday  21/12/20 to Friday 01/01/21 
Parental contact 2 KL + LA Thursday  14/01/21 
Day-Friday  29/01/21 
Crocus holiday Monday  15/02/21 to Friday 19/02/21 
Food festival Friday  5/03/21 and Saturday 06/03/21 
Day off/Ped. Study day-wednesday  10/03/21 
Parental contact 3 KL + LA Thursday  01/04/21 
Easter holiday Monday  5/04/21 to Friday 16/04/21 
Day off/Ped. Study day-wednesday  12/05/21 
Ascension (free)  Thursday  13/05/21 and Friday 14/05/21 
Schoolphotographer class photo Friday  21/05/21 
Whit Monday  24/05/21 
School party- Saturday 29/05/21 
Targeted parent contact 4 KL + LA- Thursday 24/06/21 
School trip Friday  25/06/21 
Proclamation last year Monday  28/06/21 


